

SEIL/Sec./SE/2021-22/49**November 3, 2021**

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
Fax # 022-2659 8237/8238/8347/8348
Symbol: SCHNEIDER

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
MUMBAI 400 001
Fax # 022-2272 3121/2037/2039
Scrip Code No. 534139

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting - Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our letter no. SEIL/Sec./SE/2021-22/48 regarding the notice of Board Meeting scheduled on Thursday, November 11, 2021 and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements published in "The Financial Express" (English Newspaper all editions) & "The Financial Express" (Gujarati-Ahmedabad) today, i.e. November 3, 2021.

The same will be made available on the Company's website www.schneider-infra.in.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

(Bhumika Sood)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

The Indian Wood Products Company Ltd.
Regd. Off: 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road,
Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557
Tel.: 8232023820, Fax: 033 2246799
Website: www.iwvka.com
E-mail: iwvka@iwvka.com

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, November 12, 2021 at 4.00 PM at 16B, Judges Court Road, Kolkata - 700 027, West Bengal. To consider and approve, inter alia, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at <http://www.iwvka.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <https://www.bseindia.com>

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Anup Gupta
Date: 02 November, 2021 Company Secretary

State Infrastructure & Industrial Development Corporation of Uttarakhand Limited
29-JIE, Sahastradhara Road (IT) Park, Dehradun
Phone No. 0135-2708100, Fax 0135-270109, Website: www.siidcul.com
NIT No. 66/SIIDCUL/2021

Golden opportunity for Tourist Villa/ Resort / Hotel / Wellness Resort near Tehri Lake

SIIDCUL invites online bids from interested bidders for Allotment of land for developing Tourist Villa/Resort/Hotel/Wellness Resort on land parcel Plot A - 53277 sqm & Plot B - 49972 sqm near Tehri Lake at Madan Negi, Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand, India. The bidders must furnish complete information as per the procedure laid down in the bid document. Detailed bid document can be downloaded from www.siidcul.com or www.uktenders.gov.in from 03.11.2021 to 22.11.2021. Further any corrigendum regarding the bid shall only be published in website only. Interested bidders can only submit the complete bid document on e-tendering website www.uktenders.gov.in on/before 22.11.2021 till 02:00PM.

Managing Director

COLAMA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035719
Bikaner Building, Mezzanine Floor,
Room No. - 4, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street,
Kolkata - 700001
Ph No. - (033) 22900580/22837828/29
Mob No. - 9331032756
Fax No. - (033) 22900582,
E-mail - colamacommercial@gmail.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Colama Commercial Company Limited is scheduled to be held on Friday November 12, 2021 at 2.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Bikaner Building, Mezzanine Floor, Room No. - 4, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700001, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021 in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).

Information in this regard is also available on the Company's website viz. www.colamacommercial.in

By Order of the Board
For Colama Commercial Company Limited
RAJESH K. JAIN
Place: Kolkata Whole-time Director
Date: November 2, 2021 DIN: 08251452

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Farfield by Marriot,
Road No. 2, Nanakramguda,
Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.
Tel: +91 40 67449910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677,
www.brightcomgroup.com, email: info@brightcomgroup.com
CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030996

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 13th day of November 2021 at the Registered Office of the Company for considering and approving among others the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2021.

The Notice is also being made available on the website of the Company - www.brightcomgroup.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.nseindia.com (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.

for BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
Sd/-
M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 02-11-2021 Chairman & Managing Director

MAYURBHANJ TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED
CIN: L24117WB1979PLC032322
Registered Office: 7, Waterloo Street,
2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700069
Phone: +91-33-2248 0602
E-MAIL: info.mayurbhanj@gmail.com
Website: www.mayurbhanjtrades.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Mayurbhanj Trades & Agencies Limited is scheduled to be held on Saturday, November 13, 2021 at 2.30 p.m., at Registered Office of the Company at 7, Waterloo Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700069, to consider and approve inter alia, Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021.

Information in this regard is also available on the Company's website and on the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited's website, viz. www.mayurbhanjtrades.in and www.mseil.in.

By Order of the Board
For Mayurbhanj Trades & Agencies Limited
Sd/-
Harendra Singh
Whole Time Director & CFO
Place: Kolkata
Date: November 2, 2021 (DIN: 06870959)

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
CIN: L31900GJ2011PLC064420
Regd. Office: Milestone 87, Vaddodara-Halol Highway,
Village Kotambi, Post Office Jarod, Vaddodara - 391 510,
Gujarat, Phone: 02668 664300, Fax: 02668 664621,
Email: company.secretary@schneider-electric.com
Website: <http://www.schneider-infra.in>

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(2) read with 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 11, 2021, to approve, inter alia, the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2021.

The said notice may also be accessed on the Company's website (<http://www.schneider-infra.in>) and also on websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Gurugram
November 2, 2021
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(Bhumika Sood)

Svatantra Microfin Private Limited
Regd. Office: Sunshine Tower, Level 20, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013.
Website: www.svatantramicrofin.com, Email: secretarial@svatantra.adityabirla.com, CIN: U74120MH2012PTC227069
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,956.20	36,433.64	23,314.24	55,684.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,211.64	413.24	1,858.19	3,684.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,211.64	413.24	1,858.19	3,684.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,529.86	293.51	1,979.60	2,708.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,506.17	246.13	1,968.67	2,699.13
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,204.69	25,204.69	25,204.69	25,204.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,761.46	6,761.46	14,393.50	6,492.56
8	Securities Premium Account	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
9	Net worth	64,968.15	64,968.15	39,598.19	57,197.25
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,28,342.44	3,28,342.44	2,44,129.52	3,06,496.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.02	5.02	6.17	5.36
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
1	Basic:	0.32	0.06	0.79	0.79
2	Diluted:	0.32	0.06	0.78	0.79
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's Website (<http://www.svatantramicrofin.com>).

b) For the other line items referred in the regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.svatantramicrofin.com).

c) As per the exemption given in the circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/0000000637 dated 05 October 2021 by Security and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), the results for the corresponding quarter ended September 2020 have not been provided.

By order of the Board
For Svatantra Microfin Private Limited
Sd/-
Ms. Ananyashree Birla (Director)
DIN: 06625036

Place: Mumbai
Date: 02.11.2021

Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited
Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vaddodara Highway, Manjusr,
Vaddodara - 391 775 | Tel.: +91-2667 666800 CIN: L73100GJ2006PLC047837 | Website: www.sparc.life

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Half Year ended	3 months ended
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,385	5,614	2,046
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(5,514)	(11,651)	(8,349)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(5,514)	(11,651)	(8,349)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(5,514)	(11,651)	(8,349)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,476)	(11,575)	(8,414)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,635	2,635	2,621
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	(19,446)	(19,446)	(19,446)
8.	Basic / Diluted Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(2.09)	(4.44)	(3.19)

Notes:

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company viz. www.sparc.life

ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company, from the objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.

iii) On July 08, 2021, the Company has allotted 6,24,74,082 warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on preferential basis at an issue price of ₹ 178/- each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 44.50 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 133.50 per warrant) shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 1/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holder.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shingavi
Chairman

Mumbai, November 1, 2021

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.
CIN: L32104DL1979PLC009590
Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2021
(Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the
		30.09.2021 Un-Audited	30.09.2020 Un-Audited	Year ended 31.03.2021- Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	986	490	4,232
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	67	(38)	55
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	67	(38)	55
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	83	(38)	57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	83	(38)	43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(109)	34	113
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	892	1,055	1,126
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.15	0.41	0.63
13	Earning per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Re.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic : Diluted :	0.60 0.60	(0.28) (0.28)	0.41 0.41
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.66	0.20	0.50
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.20	0.63	1.72

Notes:

1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Result as per Ind AS filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021

2) Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-As) as Prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015

On behalf of the Board
For Precision Electronics Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Kanodia
Managing Director
DIN: 00002563

Place: Noida
Date: 02.11.2021

salzer ELECTRONICS LIMITED
CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: investor_relations@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
Rs. In Lakhs except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021	30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
		Un-audited			Audited			(Un-audited)			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	19,561.44	14,911.96	14,984.81	34,473.40	24,579.71	60761.12	20,090.69	15,285.51	15,538.90	35,376.21	25,394.39	62,793.45
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1044.74	587.86	920.14	1,632.60	1,029.97	2690.30	1,111.91	589.42	973.03	1,701.33	1,066.64	2,785.83
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After and Extraordinary Items)	1044.74	587.86	920.14	1,632.60	1,029.97	2690.30	1,111.91	589.42	973.03	1,701.33	1,066.64	2,785.83
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	746.32	394.65	658.65	1,140.97	727.74	2067.36	802.71	395.81	702.57	1,198.52	751.06	2,137.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	752.90	410.80	657.99	1,163.70	761.79	2210.69	809.29	411.96	701.24	1,221.24	782.94	2,280.39
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	31530.38	-	-	0	-	-	31643.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - Before and after Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	4.67	2.47	4.12	7.14	4.55	12.93	4.93	2.48	4.40	6.88	4.62	12.84
	Diluted :	4.67	2.47	4.12	7.14	4.55	12.93	4.93	2.48	4.40	6.88	4.62	12.84

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and six months period ending September 30, 2021 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 read with Reg. 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

D Rajesh Kumar
Joint Managing Director &
Chief Financial Officer
(DIN : 00003126)

November 01, 2021
Coimbatore -641047

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED
Registered Office : UNIT NO. 515, DLF TOWER A, JASOLA DISTRICT CENTER, NEW DELHI-110025
CIN: L29222DL1979PLC009668, Website: www.stfasteners.com Ph.: 0129-2270621-25, Email Id.: csec@stfasteners.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021
(₹ Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		UNAUDITED RESULTS			AUDITED RESULTS			UNAUDITED RESULTS			AUDITED RESULTS		
		Quarter Ended			Year to date			Quarter Ended			Year to date		
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	12,862.72	9,043.92	9,659.07	21,906.63	11,800.39	35,813.42	12,933.45	9,070.98	9,664.65	22,004.44	11,811.01	35,851.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,462.86	576.44	1,544.24	2,039.30	398.85	3,359.17	1,344.20	421.35	1,465.59	1,765.57	275.44	3,033.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,462.86	576.44	1,544.24	2,039.30	398.85	3,116.99	1,344.20	421.35	1,465.59	1,765.57	275.44	3,033.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,104.22	447.95	1,151.51	1,552.17	274.17	2,441.81	1,006.58	312.57	1,070.83	1,319.18	148.95	2,350.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,114.35	458.08	1,154.07	1,572.42	279.29	2,592.72	1,016.71	322.70	1,073.39	1,339.43	154.07	2,501.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet for the Financial Year	-	-	-	-	-	32,742.67	-	-	-	-	-	32,426.79
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each)- (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	3.07	1.24	3.20	4.31	0.76	6.78	2.79	0.87	2.97	3.66	0.41	6.53

Notes:

The above is an extract

